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1 L.D. 1421 

2 (Filing No. H-177 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

HOUSE 
Bill, "AN 
of Divorce 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 464, L.D. 
ACT to Simplify Fees for Certified 

Reports." 

1421, 
Copies 

10 Amend the bill by inserting at the beginning of 
11 the first line after the enacting clause (page 1, 
12 line 6 in L.D.) the following: 'Sec. I.' 

13 Further amend the bill by inserting before the 
14 statement of fact the following: 

15 'Sec. 2. Allocation. The following funds are 
16 allocated from Other Special Revenue funds accruing 
17 to the Department of Human Services to carry out the 
18 purposes of this Act. 

19 1987-88 1988-89 

20 HUMAN SERVICES, 
21 DEPARTMENT OF 

22 Bureau of Administrative Ser-
23 vices 

24 Division of Vital Statistics 

25 All Other $13,500 $18,000' 



HOUSE AMENDMENT "n" to H.P. 464, L.D. 1421 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 
3 

This amendment adds an allocation section to the 
bill. 

4 2981052287 
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